Email

Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standards for Approval, Docs: PCD 07 (19505) F, PCD 07 (19732) F & PCD 07 (21287) F — reg.

From : anjan ray <anjan_ray@yahoo.com>

Subject : Re: Finalized Draft Indian Standards for Approval, Docs: PCD 07 (19505) F, PCD 07 (19732) F & PCD 07 (21287) F — reg.

To : Petroleum Coal Related Department pcd@bis.gov.in>

Dear Madam

Apologies for the oversight. The approval note is appended.

Warm regards Anjan

On Thursday, 8 February, 2024 at 12:22:46 pm IST, Petroleum Coal Related Department cpcd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Dear Sir,

With reference to trailing mail. Approval of Finalized Draft Indian Standards PCD 07 (19505)F, (19732)F, (21287)F is awaited, please.

Thanks & Regards,

Aditi Choudhary, Sc-B/Assistant Director पीसीडी विभाग (PCD) भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (BIS) 9, बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002 दूरभाष : 01123608477 ई - मेल : <u>pcd@bis.gov.in</u>

From: "Petroleum Coal Related Department" <pcd@bis.gov.in>
To: "anjan ray" <anjan_ray@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Head PCD" <hpcd@bis.gov.in>, "PcdTCSeven Petrochemical" <pcd7@bis.gov.in>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 5:32:53 PM
Subject: Finalized Draft Indian Standards for Approval, Docs: PCD 07 (19505) F, PCD 07 (19732)
F & PCD 07 (21287) F — reg.

Dear Dr. Anjan Ray,

This is to bring to your notice that following draft Indian Standards have been finalized by Solid Mineral Fuels and Solid Biofuels Sectional Committee, PCD 07 during its 19th meeting held on 27 September 2023 through Hybrid. The approval of Prof. Arvind Kumar Mishra, Chairperson PCD 07 has also been received via mail dated 16 January 2024:

Doc. No	Title
PCD 07 (19505)F	Solid Biofuels – Terminology, definitions and descriptions
PCD 07 (19732)F	Methods for sampling of coal and coke: Part 1 Sampling of coal, Section 1 Manual
	sampling [second revision of IS 436 (Part 1/Sec 1)]
PCD 07 (21287)F	Method for the determination of mineral matter in coal (first revision of IS 4311)

As per BIS Rules, the finalized drafts have to be approved by the Chairman of the Division Council before printing. Accordingly, the documents are being submitted for your approval on behalf of PCDC.

The relevant pages of the Minutes of 19th meeting of PCD 07 and finalized draft Indian Standards are enclosed for your kind perusal.

The proforma for adoption of this finalized draft Indian Standards are enclosed for recording your approval.

An early reply will be highly appreciated.

With kind regards,

```
Jai, DEO
पीसीडी विभाग (PCD)
भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो (BIS)
9, बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110002
दूरभाष : 01123608477
ई - मेल : <u>pcd@bis.gov.in</u>
```

CA PCD 07 (19505, 19732, 21287)_0001 approval note signed.pdf 723 KB